PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY
TIPS USA TIPS RFP 210907 AUTOMOBILES

VENDOR--Silshee Ford, 1211 Hwy 96 N., Silshee TX 77656

End User: CITY OF KILLEEN

Prepared by: SETH GAMBLIN

Contact: Phone: 512.436.1313
Email: Email: SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GM#

Product Description: Palfinger PSC 8029 w/Install

Date: December 14, 2023

A. Bid Item: A. Base Price:| $ 114,940.00
B. Factory Options
Code Options Bid Price Code Options Bid Price
Palfinger Model PSC 8029 Crane with
PCB 43 Series Body per 11/16/23
TRUX Service Body & Rigging Est. Installation Fee $ 4,597.60
2024
Total of B. Published Options:| $ 4,597.60

H

C. Additional Options $ 0.0 %
Options Bid Price Options Bid Price
Total of C. Unpublished Options:| $ -
D. Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles): |:|
E. Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):
F. Contract Price Adjustment: |:|
G. Additional Delivery Charge: miles
H. Subtotal:
L. Quantity Ordered 1 xK=
J. Trade in:
K. [ ]
L. Total Purchase Price


mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
mailto:SGAMBLIN.SILSBEEFLEET@GMAIL.COM
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DATE

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE

Palfinger Model PSC 8029 telescopic 1 0.00
mechanic field service crane;

43,000 ft./bs. rating, 400 degree
rotation, 29’ hydraulic reach

capability, 8,000 Lb. vertical lift

capacity, -10 to +80 degree boom
elevation, double acting cylinders with
integrated load holding

valves on all cylinders, four-spool
remote-control valve, overload
shutdown system, hydraulic planetary |
drive winch with spring

loaded roller, end layering limit switch
and integral two-block

damage prevention system, radio
remote control, decals, crane
hook, load line block, white and black
finish paint and crane

mounting bolt kit. Model PSC 8029
telescopic mechanic field service crane
w/ PSC ,

8029 CRANE ACCESSORIES and

‘ALL CRANE ACCESSORIES

Silicone cover for radio remote control
w/ BOOM SUPPORT

OPTION

Boom support - Adjustable Position
16.5" High to 25.5" High -

Mounting brackets Available

(Installation Accessories Section) -
Refer to 'Boom Rest Application Guide’
Tab for Selection

Assistance

PCB 43 Series 11’ heavy duty 1 0.00
galvannealed steel crane body with
standard right rear crane mounting
compartment, all aluminum

AMOUNT

0.00°

0.00



DATE

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

DESCRIPTION

doors and hinges, gas door shocks,
eight (8) recessed cargo tie

downs (6,000 Ib. capacity), 14" double
panel tailgate, two (2) grab

handles, 44" high side compartments
(optional compartments may

be raised to 60" high), a fully integrated
and sealed automotive

style harness kit and electrical system
with easy access power

distribution panel, FMVSS 108 LED
light and reflector kit, mud flap
brackets, entire body electro coat (E-
Coat) primer, interior of
compartments lined with LINE-X
ULTRA white interior coating,
understructure and bottom of
compartments undercoated. Body
installation kit - (for class 5
conventional chassis). Designed to

accept up to 43,000 ft./Ibs. rated crane

for 84” CA, 19,500 Lb.
GVWR chassis.

11’ CS Raised - 44"H sidepacks, Curb
side 1st and 2nd raised to
60"H w/ TAILSHELF-BUMPER

21” Workbench Tailshelf with Outrigger
Cross Tube, Through

Compartment, 5/16” Top Plate Work
Surface and Integrated 16,000

Ib. Rated 2" Hitch Receiver Tube -
Installed W/ OUTRIGGER

OPTION

Rear Power Out (Crane Side) Power
Down Stabilizers

Front manual drop-down stabilizer kit
of 2 - PCB 43 mechanics

body (requires one each side for
stability) may be installed on
ship-out body. CRANE MOUNTING

' PATTERN
' PSC Crane Mounting (12" X 12",

14.75" x 14.75") and
MASTERLOCK, CRANE BODY

Master Locking System Installed - 11
PCB 43 Body (all models) w/
TAILGATE OPTIONS

PALFINGER Stamped Tailgate and
HEADACHE RACK

52" Rack Height (measured top of
headache rack to top of frame

rail) - Installed only, Not compatible w/
LSR and INSTALLATION
ACCESSORIES

i

QTY

RATE

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

LY

AMOUNT

0.00

0.00§3

0.00

0.00

0.00!
0.00!

0.00

0.00



DATE

' PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER
PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

é
PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

DESCRIPTION

Rear fuel fill cutout - includes (1)
aluminum fuel fill cup 3450331

Boom support mounting bracket - (weld
on threaded plate in lieu of
thru-bolts in compartment)

Compressor Mounting Bracket for -
PRC45V, PRC60V (weld on

bars and mounting adapter plate) left
front sidepack top

Welder mounting bracket (weld on
bars) left rear side pack top -
Miller adapter plate included and
INTERIOR COMPARTMENT
OPTIONS

PCB43-11FT BODY - Streetside front
vertical compartment (LV1)

Aluminum Drawer Unit 5-3", 2-5", 1-7"
x 25" wide (8 drawers)

PCB43-11 FT BODY - Streetside
second vertical compartment
(LV2)

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x 25" x 3" LV2 compartment

(includes 4 adjustable dividers)

(MAX QTY OF 4 ON STANDARD
HEIGHT, 5 ON 60" COMPT)

PCBA43-11FT BODY - Streetside
horizontal compartment (LH)

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x50"x3"LH/RH

compartment (includes 4 adjustable
dividers)

(MAX QTY OF 2)

PCB43-11FT BODY - Streetside rear
vertical compartment (LR)

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x 26" x 3" LR compartment
(includes 4 adjustable dividers)

. (MAX QTY OF 4)

PCB43-11FT BODY - Curbside front
vertical compartment (RV1)

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x 11" x 3" requires interior

partition kit (includes 4 adjustable
dividers) (MAX QTY OF 4)

Tank bracket - Oxy / Acet for 2 tanks -
Front wall mounted in vented
compartment

Interior partition kit - 60"H (bolt in) -
Includes 1 swivel hook

PCB43-11FT BODY - Curbside second '

vertical compartment (RV2)

otk

QTY

11

1]

RATE
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

AMOUNT
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00!

0.00;

0.00;

0.00

0.00'
0.00'
0.00

0.00:

0.00:
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PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER
PALFINGER
PALFINGER
PALFINGER

PALFINGER
PALFINGER

'PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

DESCRIPTION

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x 21" x 3"LV2/RV2

compartment (includes 4 adjustable
dividers)

(MAX QTY OF 4 ON STANDARD
HEIGHT, 5 ON 60" COMPT)

PCB43-11FT BODY - Curbside
horizontal compartment (RH)

Adjustable Aluminum divider tray - 18"
x 50" x3"LH/RH

compartment (includes 4 adjustable
dividers)

(MAX QTY OF 2)

PCB43-11FT BODY - Crane
Compartment

No Options - Hose reel mounting shelf
is included (installed at

factory) and TAILSHELF
WORKBENCH ACCESSORIES

Flexible bumper mounted step

(installation is not available for ship
out body)

Bolt On Aluminum Rear Access Hand
Rail - Powder Coated Safety
Yellow w/ LIGHT KIT OPTIONS

Install tail lights and harness

Body Control System (BCS) and
Installation (Front and Rear Power
Distribution Boxes and Control Panel)

Body Interior LED strip lighting in 7
compartments (crane box has

integral light) (BCS recommended with
installation)

LED flood light kit (four lights) -
includes harnesses for up to 6
lights (BCS recommended with
installation) and HYDRAULIC
SYSTEM OPTIONS

. Oil reservoir - 30 gallon (top deck

mount in cargo area) Approx. 9.5
" deep x 22" tall x 36" wide

Hydraulic installation kit - 8.0 GPM
FIXED FLOW Includes High
Pressure Filter, Hoses, diverter valve
and Fittings. Intended for

single pump, dual operation. (Used
with PSC8029, PSC10829,
PSC12529, PSC14029) Chelsea
PTO/pump designed for
simulatanious use

1 1/2" (-24) suction hose kit. For use
on pumps with 1 1/2" (-24)

QTy RATE

1 0.00
i

1 0.00

1 0.00

1 0.00

1 0.00

1 0.00

1 0.00

1 0.00

1! 0.00
]

1 0.00

1 0.00
i

1 0.00

1 0.00
H

1 0.00

.
AMOUNT

0.00.

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00’

0.00

0.00°
0.00

0.00

0.00:

0.00

0.00

0.00



DATE

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER
PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

PALFINGER

OPTIONS

Chassis cab tail light adapter 1 0.00
Mudflap Offset Kit with PAINT 1 0.00

. OPTIONS

“Standard coating - outside primed with 1 0.00
Line-X Ultra coating inside ?
compartments |
Body finish topcoat - PCB 43 (Single 1 0.00

DESCRIPTION QTY RATE

suction ports, such as Vane or Tandem
pumps. (Not required with

0OSCB8522 or OSCB8524) and AIR
COMPRESSOR OPTION

Palfinger PRC 45V rotary compressed 1 0.00
air system; oil flooded rotary

screw, 45 CFM @ 100 PSI, maximum

150 PSI system pressure,

weight 150 Lbs. Includes: hydraulic

motor, control valve, integrated

hydraulic oil cooler. NOTE:

Compressor performance is dependent

on hydraulic supply specifications.

Additional information is

available through PALDESK. 3
COMPRESSOR ACCESSORIES

Compressor Hydraulic Installation Kit 1 0.00
(PRCA45V & PRC60V) for PAL
Pro Package

1 1 0.00
PRC45V & PRC60V Hot Weather

Climate Kit - Recommended for

ambient temperature above 100 F

(37 C) and AIR SYSTEM

ACCESSORIES

Hose reel, Reelcraft 1/2" x 50’ with 1 0.00
guide (to be used when passing
through body)

3/4" Air Filter, Regulator, Lubricator 1 0.00
(FRL) - Includes Air Hose and

Fittings

(6) Gallon Air Reservoir - Mounted 1 0.00

Under Deck, Includes Fittings
and Tank Air Drain Valve (8" x 34") and
CHASSIS RELATED

Stage Common Whites:
codes only include Ford Z1, Ford YZ,
or Dodge PW7)

Add Line-X Bedliner load space, tops, 1 114,940.00

“front panels, rear panels

behind the outriggers and bumper to a
top coated body w/

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS &
ACCESSORIES and the option for Pull
out tray in Curbside front compartment,

AMOUNT

0.00

0.00:

0.00:

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00/
0.00!

0.00

0.00

114,940.00:



DATE

Accepted By

DESCRIPTION
bottom.

**BODY AND CRANE ETA MID TO

LATE JANUARY 2024™*
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL

Accepted Date

-

QTyY RATE AMOUNT

114,940.00
0.00

$114,940.00



X

Contract Verification

Texas law provides that a governmental entity may not enter into certain contracts
for goods and services with a company unless the company provides written
verification regarding aspects of the company’s business dealings.

o

o

O

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2271 — the company must verify that it
does not boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of the
contract. Boycott Israel is defined in Government Code Chapter 808.

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2274 — the company must verify that it
does not boycott energy companies and will not boycott energy companies
during the term of the contract. Boycott energy company is defined in
Government Code Chapter 809.

Texas Government Code, Chapter 2274 — the company must verify that it
does not have a practice, policy, guidance or directive that discriminates
against a firearm entity or firearm trade association and will not discriminate
during the term of the contract against a firearm entity or firearm trade
association. Verification is not required from a sole source provider.
Discriminate, firearm entity and firearm trade association are defined in
Government Code Chapter 2274.

Affected by the above statutes are contracts 1) with a company with ten (10) or more
full-time employees, and 2) valued at $100,000 or more to be paid wholly or partly
from public funds. A contract with a sole proprietorship is not included.

By signing below, | verify that the company listed below does not boycott Israel,
does not boycott energy companies and does not discriminate against firearms
entities or firearm trade associations and will not do so during the term of the
contract entered into with the City of Killeen. | further certify that | am authorized by
the company listed below to make this verification.

S’W%WZM/V SILSBEE FORD INC.

Signature Company Name
SETH GAMBLIN FLEET SALES
Printed Name Title

12/14/23

Date



